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Day Date SERVICE Comments

Wednesday 1-Jan Pls see New Year Eve Program & Liturgy

Wednesday 1-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm AD Birth of St. Takla Hemanot- eve

Wednesday 1-Jan Bible Study 8:00 pm - 9:00 pm AA. سفر التكوين

Thursday 2-Jan Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AA, AS Birth of St. Takla Hemanot 

Friday 3-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AU 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY, AA

Friday 3-Jan Eng Kiahk Praises 10:00 pm - 12:00 am AY

Saturday 4-Jan Kiahk liturgy 12:00 am - 2:00 am AS

Saturday 4-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AU 7:30 am- 10:00 am AP 8:30 am - 11:00 am AB

Saturday 4-Jan Vespers & Praises 7:00 pm - 1:00 am AA, AU 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AG 7:00 pm - 12:30 am AY

Sunday 5-Jan Kiahk liturgy 1:00 am - 3:00 am AA, AU 12:30 am -2:30 am AY

Sunday 5-Jan 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AS 8:00 am - 10:30 am AG 6:30 am - 9:00 am AP

Sunday 5-Jan 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AB 9:00 am - 11:00 am (AD)

Monday 6-Jan Divine Liturgy (Baramoun) 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AB, AU 7:00 am - 9:00 am AS, AP, AY Nativity Baramoun 

Monday 6-Jan Nativity Lituryg AR 7:30 pm - 12:00 am AA, AP, AY

Monday 6-Jan Nativity Lituryg EN 8:00 pm - 12:00 am AB, AG, AR 8:00 pm - 12:00 am AD, AS, AU

Tuesday 7-Jan FEAST OF THE NATIVITY

Wednesday 8-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AS 6:00 am - 8:00 am AP

Wednesday 8-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm AR Martyrdom of St. Stephen the 1st Martyr - Eve

Wednesday 8-Jan Bible Study 8:00 pm - 9:00 pm AA. سفر التكوين

Thursday 9-Jan Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR Martyrdom of St. Stephen the 1st Martyr 

Friday 10-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AA 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY

Friday 10-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AS Martyrdom of the Children of Bethlehem - Eve

Saturday 11-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AS, AB 7:30 am- 10:00 am AY, AA 8:30 am - 11:00 am AP Martyrdom of the Children of Bethlehem 

Saturday 11-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS   7:00  فضيلة الأمانة pm - 7:30 pm AB 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AY

Sunday 12-Jan 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AB 8:00 am - 10:30 am AP 6:30 am - 9:00 am (AU), AR

Sunday 12-Jan 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AA, AS 9:00 am - 11:00 am AY

Monday 13-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AR 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AP Feast of the Circumcision- Eve 

Tuesday 14-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AU 6:00 am - 8:00 am AY, AA Feast of the Circumcision 

Wednesday 15-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AS, AA 6:00 am - 8:00 am AP

Wednesday 15-Jan Bible Study 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AA. سفر التكوين

Thursday 16-Jan Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR, AS

Friday 17-Jan Divine Liturgy (Baramoun) 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AU 7:00 am- 9:00 am AP, AA Epiphany Baramoun 

Saturday 18-Jan Divine Liturgy (Baramoun) 7:30 am- 10:00 am AS, AA 7:30 am- 10:00 am AY 8:30 am - 11:00 am AR Epiphany Baramoun 

Saturday 18-Jan Epiphany Liturgy 7:00 pm- 12:00 am AA, AP, AU 8:00 pm- 12:00 am AB, AR 8:00 pm- 12:00 am AS, AY Epiphany Liturgy

Sunday 19-Jan Feast of the Epiphany 

Monday 20-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AP Commemoration of Archangel Michael 

Monday 20-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AB, AA 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AR Weddding of Canaa of Galilee- Martyrdom of St. Demiana- eve

Tuesday 21-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AA 6:00 am - 8:00 am AD Weddding of Canaa of Galilee- Martyrdom of St. Demiana 

Wednesday 22-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AD, AA 6:00 am - 8:00 am AS Departure of St. Maximus 

Wednesday 22-Jan Bible Study 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AA. سفر التكوين

Thursday 23-Jan Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR

Friday 24-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AU, AA 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY

Friday 24-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AS Departure of Sts Maximus and Domadius - Eve

Saturday 25-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AD, AS 7:30 am- 10:00 am AU, AA 8:30 am - 11:00 am AG Departure of Sts Maximus and Domadius 

Saturday 25-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AD  فضيلة البساطة 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AG 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AP

Sunday 26-Jan 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AU 8:00 am - 10:30 am AG 6:30 am - 9:00 am AP

Sunday 26-Jan 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AY, AD 9:00 am - 11:00 am AA, (AS)

Tuesday 28-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AB Dormition of our Lady St. Mary the Theotokos - Eve

Wednesday 29-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AD, AA 6:00 am - 8:00 am AS Dormition of our Lady St. Mary the Theotokos 

Wednesday 29-Jan Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:00 pm AA, AY Departure of St. Anthony the Great - Eve

Wednesday 29-Jan Bible Study 8:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS. انجيل متى

Thursday 30-Jan Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AD Departure of St. Anthony the Great 

Friday 31-Jan Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AU 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY, AA

VM SA Nativity
Valley Liturgy 
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Saturday 1-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AA 7:30 am- 10:00 am AY 8:30 am - 11:00 am AU

Saturday 1-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AU.  فضيلة التدقيق 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AD 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AY

Sunday 2-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AB 8:00 am - 10:30 am AG 6:30 am - 9:00 am AS

Sunday 2-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AU, AD 9:00 am - 11:00 am (AA), AY

Monday 3-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AP, AA Martyrdom of St. Abba Fam the Soldier - Eve

Tuesday 4-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AD Martyrdom of St. Abba Fam the Soldier 

Wednesday 5-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AS, AD 6:00 am - 8:00 am AP, AA

Wednesday 5-Feb Bible Study 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS. انجيل متى

Thursday 6-Feb Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR, AB

Friday 7-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AU, AB 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY, AA

Saturday 8-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AD, AB 7:30 am- 10:00 am AP, AA 8:30 am - 11:00 am AR

Saturday 8-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS   7:00 فضيلة الثبات في الله pm - 7:30 pm AR 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AP Departure of St. Paula the First Hermit - Eve

Sunday 9-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AS 8:00 am - 10:30 am AU, AR 6:30 am - 9:00 am AY Departure of St. Paula the First Hermit 

Sunday 9-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AB, AD 9:00 am - 11:00 am AA, (AP)

Monday 10-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AY 6:00 am - 8:00 am AU Jonah's Fast (3 days) 

Monday 10-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 11:30 am- 2:00 pm AP, AB

Monday 10-Feb 3rd Divine Liturgy 3:30 pm- 6:00 pm AS, AD

Tuesday 11-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AS 6:00 am - 8:00 am AP, AY

Tuesday 11-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 11:30 am- 2:00 pm AD, AA

Tuesday 11-Feb 3rd Divine Liturgy 3:30 pm- 6:00 pm AU

Wednesday 12-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AP 6:00 am - 8:00 am AS, AR Departure of St. Appollo 

Wednesday 12-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 11:30 am- 2:00 pm AU, AD

Wednesday 12-Feb 3rd Divine Liturgy 3:30 pm- 6:00 pm AA, AY

Wednesday 12-Feb Bible Study 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS. انجيل متى

Thursday 13-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR, AD 6:00 am - 8:00 am AA, AP, AY Jonah's Feast 

Thursday 13-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 8:00 am - 10:00 am AS, AB, AU

Friday 14-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AU, AS 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY, AA

Friday 14-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AA, AD 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AU Presentation of our Lord Jesus to the Temple - Eve

Saturday 15-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AU 7:30 am- 10:00 am AY, AA 8:30 am - 11:00 am AG Presentation of our Lord Jesus to the Temple 

Saturday 15-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AU.  فضيلة الجهاد 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AG 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AY

Sunday 16-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AB 8:00 am - 10:30 am AG 6:30 am - 9:00 am AY

Sunday 16-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AD, AA 9:00 am - 11:00 am AU

Monday 17-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AR, AA Family Day Long Weekend

Wednesday 19-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AD, AA 6:00 am - 8:00 am AP Commemoration of Archangel Michael 

Wednesday 19-Feb Bible Study 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AA. سفر التكوين

Thursday 20-Feb Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR

Thursday 20-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm AB Departure of St. Saweris of Antioch - Eve

Friday 21-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AB, AU 7:00 am- 9:00 am AY, AA Departure of St. Saweris of Antioch 

Saturday 22-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AD 7:30 am- 10:00 am AU 8:30 am - 11:00 am AY

Saturday 22-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AD  فضيلة الحكمة السماوية 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AU 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AY

Sunday 23-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AU, AD 8:00 am - 10:30 am AR, AG 6:30 am - 9:00 am (AY)

Sunday 23-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AP, AB 9:00 am - 11:00 am AA, (AS)

Monday 24-Feb Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm AP Start of the Great Lent 

Tuesday 25-Feb Divine Liturgy 11:30 am - 2:00 pm AD

Wednesday 26-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AA, AD 6:00 am - 8:00 am AP

Wednesday 26-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm AU

Wednesday 26-Feb Bible Study 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS. انجيل متى

Thursday 27-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 5:00 am - 7:30 am AR, AA

Thursday 27-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 12:00 pm - 2:00 pm AP

Friday 28-Feb 1st Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AS, AA 7:00 am- 9:00 am AD Com. Of St. Mary Mother of God - Departure of St. Zakharius the Bishop of Sakha

Friday 28-Feb 2nd Divine Liturgy 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm AY

Saturday 29-Feb Divine Liturgy 7:30 am- 10:00 am AS, AR 7:30 am- 10:00 am AD, AA 8:30 am - 11:00 am AG

Saturday 29-Feb Vespers 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm AS. فضيلة خوف التقوى 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AG 7:00 pm - 7:30 pm AR

Sunday 1-Mar 1st Divine Liturgy 6:00 am - 9:00 am AS 8:00 am - 10:30 am AG 6:30 am - 9:00 am (AD) Treasures Sunday
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111 Sunday 1-Mar 2nd Divine Liturgy 9:00 am - 11:30 am AA, AU 9:00 am - 11:00 am AY
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